
Period of: August 2019

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$1,058,282

$420,625

$1,478,907

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$146,694

$41,280

$303,072

Total Non-MVF Tax $494,687

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$1,478,907

$494,687

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$75,803,659

$24,597,301

$100,400,960$100,400,960

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

878,112,845

388,060,670

Other 34,019,062

1,300,192,577

09/20/19

Gross Gasoline Gallons 245,319,284

1.35% Allowance Gallons 3,311,258

Net Gasoline Gallons 242,008,026

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,428,135

Diesel Fuel Gallons 79,602,917

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 326,350,336

245,319,284

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $3,641$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

August 2019

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

8

10

16

181

4

204

37

$1,215

$74,769

$30,032

$575,753

$14,709

$313,411

$48,393

$214,842

$55,781

$6,151

$0

$567

$102,325

$40,959

66

31

6

16

0

1

13

09/20/19

52,887,394

245,319,284

3,931

241,972

106,250

1,863,277

47,602

156,612

19,907

695,280

132,553

180,521

0

1,835

331,149

192,431,890

3,765

0

4,189

126,929

1,389

155,543

19,293

695,280

132,553

23,705

0

0

311,908

166

241,972

56,911

1,736,348

46,213

1,069

614

0

0

156,816

0

1,835

19,241

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,444,906

0

0

0

0

0

45,150

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



09/20/19

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF AUGUST 2019

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$99,725,774

$1,478,907

$98,246,867

$146,694

$98,393,561

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

245,319,284

79,602,917

1,428,135

326,350,336

2,444,906

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2019 THRU AUGUST 2019

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$189,779,666

$3,024,804

$186,754,862

$252,436

$187,007,298

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

470,388,037

147,766,879

3,012,623

621,167,539

4,207,270

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$1,215

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR AUGUST 2019 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

August 2019

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$74,769

$30,032

$575,753

$14,709

$313,411

$48,393

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,058,282

8

10

16

181

4

204

37

0

0

0

0

0

460

July 2019 thru

August 2019

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

09/20/19

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$6,518

$131,158

$47,343

$1,030,928

$20,211

$636,458

$103,175

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,975,792

23

17

25

351

10

425

74

0

0

0

0

0

925

$214,842

$0

$0

$40,959

$55,781

$0

$0

$6,151

$0

$567

$0

$102,325

$420,625

66

0

0

31

6

0

0

16

0

1

0

13

133

$480,037

$0

$0

$81,902

$110,062

$0

$0

$23,823

$0

$567

$0

$352,621

$1,049,012

162

0

0

76

15

0

0

38

0

1

0

37

329

$216,056

$74,769

$30,032

$616,711

$70,490

$313,411

$48,393

$6,151

$0

$567

$0

$102,325

$1,478,907

$486,556

$131,158

$47,343

$1,112,830

$130,273

$636,458

$103,175

$23,823

$0

$567

$0

$352,621

$3,024,804

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


