Period of: August 2019		09/20/19
Summary of Fuel Tax Reported		03, 20, 23
Total Refunds		
Users	\$1,058,282	
Vendors	\$420,625	
Total Refunds	\$1,478,907	\$1,478,907
Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas \$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$146,694	
LPG \$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$41,280	
CNG \$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$303,072	
LNG \$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$3,641	
Total Non-MVF Tax	\$494,687	\$494,687
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax		
Gasoline \$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$75,803,659	
Diesel \$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$24,597,301	
Total MVF Tax	\$100,400,960	\$100,400,960
Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons		
Gasoline	878,112,845	
Diesel	388,060,670	
Other	34,019,062	
Total PI Fee Gallons		1,300,192,577
Net Gasoline Gallons	242,008,026	
1.35% Allowance Gallons	3,311,258	
Gross Gasoline Gallons	245,319,284	245,319,284
Alternate Fuel Gallons		1,428,135
Diesel Fuel Gallons		79,602,917

326,350,336

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
August 2019		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	52,887,394					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	245,319,284	192,431,890				
Agriculture	[Refund]	3,931	3,765	166	0	0	0
Ready Mix		241,972	0	241,972	0	0	0
Waste Managemen	t	106,250	4,189	56,911	0	45,150	0
Industrial & Co	mmercial	1,863,277	126,929	1,736,348	0	0	0
Urban Mass		47,602	1,389	46,213	0	0	0
Taxicabs		156,612	155,543	1,069	0	0	0
Federal		19,907	19,293	614	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		695,280	695 <b>,</b> 280	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Fa	rm	132,553	132,553	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		180,521	23,705	156,816	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		1,835	0	1,835	0	0	0
Native American	s [Refund]	331,149	311,908	19,241	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 2,444,906

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	8	\$1,215
Ready Mix	10	\$74,769
Waste Management	16	\$30,032
Miscellaneous	181	\$575 <b>,</b> 753
Urban Mass	4	\$14,709
Retailers	204	\$313,411
Taxicabs	37	\$48,393

Vendor Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	16	\$6,151
Off Road Farm	66	\$214,842
Off Road Non-Farm	31	\$40,959
Mass Transit	6	\$55,781
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	1	\$567
Native Americans	13	\$102,325

09/20/19

# EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF AUGUST 2019

#### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$99,725,774 \$1,478,907
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$98,246,867
General Aviation Fuel	\$146,694
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$98,393,561
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	245,319,284
Diesel	79,602,917
Alternate Fuel	1,428,135
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	326,350,336
General Aviation Fuel	2,444,906

## FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2019 THRU AUGUST 2019

### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$189,779,666 \$3,024,804
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$186,754,862
General Aviation Fuel	\$252,436
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$187,007,298
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	470,388,037
Diesel	147,766,879
Alternate Fuel	3,012,623
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	621,167,539
General Aviation Fuel	4,207,270
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	09/20/19

EXCISE TAX SECTION 09/20/19

### MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR AUGUST 2019 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					August 2019
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	8	\$1,215	66	\$214,842	\$216,056
Ready Mix	10	\$74 <b>,</b> 769	0	\$0	\$74 <b>,</b> 769
Waste Management	16	\$30,032	0	\$0	\$30,032
Miscellaneous	181	\$575 <b>,</b> 753	31	\$40,959	\$616 <b>,</b> 711
Urban Mass Transit	4	\$14,709	6	\$55,781	\$70 <b>,</b> 490
Retailers	204	\$313,411	0	\$0	\$313,411
Taxicabs	37	\$48,393	0	\$0	\$48,393
Federal	0	\$0	16	\$6,151	\$6,151
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	1	\$567	\$567
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	13	\$102,325	\$102,325
Total	460	\$1,058,282	133	\$420,625	\$1,478,907

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendo	r Claims	Total Amount
					Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2019 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		August 2019
Agriculture	23	\$6 <b>,</b> 518	162	\$480,037	\$486,556
Ready Mix	17	\$131,158	0	\$0	\$131 <b>,</b> 158
Waste Management	25	\$47,343	0	\$0	\$47,343
Miscellaneous	351	\$1,030,928	76	\$81,902	\$1,112,830
Urban Mass Transit	10	\$20,211	15	\$110,062	\$130,273
Retailers	425	\$636,458	0	\$0	\$636,458
Taxicabs	74	\$103,175	0	\$0	\$103 <b>,</b> 175
Federal	0	\$0	38	\$23,823	\$23,823
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	1	\$567	\$567
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	37	\$352 <b>,</b> 621	\$352,621
Total	925	\$1,975,792	329	\$1,049,012	\$3,024,804